

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

BOROUGH OF THE BRONX

COMMUNITY BOARD #5

Honorable Vanessa Gibson., Bronx Borough President

District Manager Kenneth Brown

Cultural Affairs Committee Meeting

Tuesday, April 23, 2024

Chairperson

Angel Caballero

Time: 6:00PM

Location: Davidson Community Center 2038 Davidson Ave.

Chair: Patricia Rojas

Agenda

Welcome and Introductions

New Business

Topic 1: Bronx Independent Cinema

Gregory Hernandez, Executive Director of BICC (Bronx Independent Cinema Center).

https://www.bronxindependentcinemacenter.com/

The Bronx Independent Cinema Center is a 501(c)3 organization established in October, 2022. The seat of independent cinema in The Bronx. BICC brings together communities from diverse backgrounds and unites them with a common passion.

A refuge for movie lovers, seasoned filmmakers, or anyone just getting started, The Bronx Independent Cinema Center is tailor-made to suit the artistic needs of the people of uptown New York.

Topic 2: Event with Friends of Echo Park in June.

Continuation of planning the event.

New Business

Old Business

BCC Campus * Gould Hall, Room 200 * 2155 University Avenue * Bronx, New York 10453 Telephone (718) 364-2030 * Facsimile (718) 220-8426 * bx05@cb.nyc.gov

> Serving these Neighborhoods: Fordham, Morris Heights, Mount Hope, University Heights